b ELK VALLEY SUBREGION
East Kootenay TIPPING FEE SCHEDULE

Last Updated: August 2022

This is a reference sheet for Elk Valley Tipping Fees which are chargeable as per the Elk Valley Subregion Waste Management
Regulatory Bylaw No. 1573, 2001. Every effort will be made to update this reference sheet to reflect the current bylaw.

SOLID WASTE (Commercial & Domestic Refuse) excluding Controlled Waste

MUNICIPal SONIA WASEE ...t e e e e e e e NO CHARGE
Includes items such as furniture and regular household garbage

CONTROLLED WASTE (Including Industrial Refuse)

Animal carcasses - livestock Or big game .........coooiiiiii i $25.00 each
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
Fa] o TcE] (o T | YA o =] 0 YRR $100.00 per tonne

*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill (approval required)

Biomedical Waste - treated ONlY........ ..o e $160.00 per load
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill

Construction/Demolition Waste — MIXed .............oooiiiiiiiiieei e $200.00 per tonne
Includes items such as drywall, tile, carpet, treated lumber, general mixed demolition
materials (ie. recreational trailers, camper units, boats, mobile homes, houses)

Construction/Demolition WASEE ........ooo it e e NO CHARGE
Originating from the clean-up of waste illegally left on public land (approval required)

FOOd ProcesSing WAaSTE ........ueiiiiiiie it e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeean $60.00 per tonne
Land Clearing WaSe ........uciiiiiiii ettt e s e et e e e s stae e e s enbe e e e e snnee e e s enneeeeennnees $40.00 per tonne
MattreSSES OF BOX SPINGS coouvviiieiiiieee ettt ee e ettt e e sttte e e s s e e e e st e e e s sntae e e s ssbeeeeennsaeeessnnneesennsees NO CHARGE
RS T= o1 (o3RS 11 o o = TSRS $10.00 per tonne
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
Soil - Contaminated (not classified as special/hazardous waste)..........c.ccccccvevviiiieriiciie e, $100.00 per tonne
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill (approval required)
ST IR 1 1= o TR $40.00 per tonne
Steel Cables - must be on spool or cutto 1.2m lengths ... $60.00 per tonne
RECYCLABLE MATERIALS
Asphalt - Not contamiNated...... ..o e $40.00 per tonne
F NS o] g T 1] a1 e | [ SR NO CHARGE
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
F T (o = = 11 (=T 1= SRR NO CHARGE
Auto Hulk - including pickup trucks & VANS ..........ooiiiiiiiiie e $30.00 per unit
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
Chipped Green Wo0od WASLE .........ccoeeiiiiiiieeeee e e e e NO CHARGE
L@ 1= 1 I oo BT = (- NO CHARGE
Concrete - not contaminated ............oooooiiiiii e $40.00 per tonne
MODIlE HOME HUIK ..ot e e e e e e s e nne e e e eenees $30.00 per unit
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
Propane Cylinders - under 100 IDS. .......ccuueieiiciiie e ceee s e e e e e e e e e s eaae e e s enees NO CHARGE
SCrAP MELAI ...oooeiiie e e e e e e e e araaes NO CHARGE
Includes large appliances, white goods, BBQs, efc
Tires:
i) Ao 11 T= 1 =Y SO $8.00 per tire
ii) 177 or smaller With FIM ... $14.00 per tire
iii) LS S $50.00 per tire
iv) 187 - 257 WItN FIM e $56.00 per tire
V) [Arger than 257 ... ..o NOT ACCEPTED

There are free recycling locations throughout the East Kootenay'’s. To find locations near
you visit the Tire Stewardship of BC website: https.//tsbc.ca/

TPUCK OF BUS HUIK ...ttt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e emneeeens $30.00 per unit
*Material only accepted at Sparwood Transfer Station/Landfill
Yard or Garden Waste - under 6”7 diameter..........oocueiiiiiiiiie e NO CHARGE

If over 6” in diameter, item will be charged as Land Clearing Waste
CHARGES APPLICABLE TO ALL CATEGORIES

Loads containing banned recyclable materials minimum $100.00 or DOUBLE CHARGE
Uncovered or Unsecured Loads minimum $ 25.00 or DOUBLE CHARGE

Elk Valley Subregion Waste Management Regulatory Bylaw No. 1573, 2001 — Last Amended September 2016

If you have questions regarding disposal, please contact the Environmental Services Department by calling 250-489-6900 or by emailing

environmentalservicesdept@rdek.bc.ca
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